

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 197

Imphal, Tuesday, December 5, 2023

(Agrahayana 14, 1945)

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER: MANIPUR

NOTIFICATION

Imphal, the 4th December, 2023

No. AA-101/1/2021-ELEC-ED: The Notification No. 429/MR/2023 dated 30th November and Notification No. 429/MR-LA/2023(1) dated 1st December, 2023 of the Election Commission of India is published hereunder for information of the general public and electors.

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA Nirvachan Sadan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001

Dated: 01st December, 2023 10 Agrahayana, 1945 (Saka)

NOTIFICATION

No. 429/MR/2023: - In pursuance of the Sub-section (1) of Section 13B of the Representation of the People Act, 1950 (43 of 1950), the Election Commission of India in consultation with the Government of Manipur, hereby makes the following further amendments in its Notification No. 429/MR/2021 dated 30th October 2021, as amended from time to time, relating to the appointment of Electoral Registration Officers for the Assembly Constituencies in the State of Manipur, namely:

In Column (2) of the table appended to the said Notification, against the Assembly Constituency mentioned below in Column (1), for the existing entries, the following corresponding entries shall be substituted:

TABLE

No. & Name of Assembly Constituency	Electoral Registration Officer
(1)	(2)
48-Mao	Additional Deputy Commissioner, Mao

By order,

MADHUSUDAN GUPTA SECRETARY ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

By order etc.,

PRADEEP KUMAR JHA, Chief Electoral Officer, Manipur.